900458587 07/17/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM482173

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Phone:

Email:
Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:
Address Line 4:

612-492-6842
ip.docket@dorsey.com

Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type

U.S. Bank National 07/05/2017 National Banking Association:
Association UNITED STATES
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
Name: Campus Book Rentals, Inc.
Street Address: 2805 S. 2025 West
City: West Haven
State/Country: UTAH
Postal Code: 84401
Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |4334691 CAMPUS BOOK RENTALS
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: 6123408827

Jeffrey R. Cadwell, Dorsey & Whitney LLP

50 South Sixth Street
Suite 1500

Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1498

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jeffrey R. Cadwell

SIGNATURE:

/Jeffrey R. Cadwell/

DATE SIGNED:

07/17/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Campus Book - Release of Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif
source=Campus Book - Release of Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page?2.tif
source=Campus Book - Release of Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif
source=Campus Book - Release of Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif

-
o
]
<
)
]
<
o
e
=]
<
o
o
@)

900458587

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006383 FRAME: 0228



RELEASE OF CONFIRMATORY GRANT
OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST
ﬁ{N TRJADEMARKS { iilis “‘Ef;ﬁ;@;}_sg”) 1S made -eft“«active as of fuiy 5, 2 Ql? by U ‘% "i AN'K

( A \:ﬂ’( ‘:a 3( 301( %NTALS I\I(, ;8 Dei&wam cczrpomtmn \‘fhe Lsmgav& )

WHEREAS, the Company and the Secured Party are parties to the following
agreements, pursuant to which the Secwed Party apreed to-extend to the Company certain credit
accommodations: (a) that certain Loan Agreement dated September 30, 2013, as amended by the
First Amendment to Loan Agreemeut dated Gctober 8, 2014, as further amended by the Second
Amendment to Toan Agreement dated September 30, 2015, as further amended hy the Third
Amendment to Loan Agreement dated March 31, 2016 (as the same may hereafter be further
amended, supplemented, extended, restated or stherwise modified from time to time, collectively
the “2013 Loan Agreement™) (b) that certain Loan Agresment dated Decomber 23, 2014 {as the
same mway hereafter be amended, supplemented, extended, restated or otherwise modified from
time to time, collectively the “2014 Losn Agreement™); and {(¢) that cerfain Loan Agreement
duted March 31, 2016;

WHEREAS, the Company granted securily interests to the Secured Party under
{a) that certain Security Agreement dated September 30, 2013 (as the same may hereafter be
amended, supplemented, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, collectively the “2013
Sceurity Agreement™); {b) that certain Security Agreement dated December 23, 2014 (as the
same may herealter be amended, supplemented, restated or otherwise modified from tine to
time, collectively the “2014 %t’um‘w Agreement”); (¢} that certain Security Agreement dated
March 31, 2016 (as the same may hereafter be ammécd supplemented, restated or otherwise
modified from time to time, collectively the “2016 Security Agreement™);

WHEREAS, the Company owns the trademark listed on Exhibit A, which is
rogistered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office {the “Tradewark™); and

WHEREAS, the 2013 Security Agreement was recorded with the United States
Patent and Trademark office (“PTO™) apainst the Trademark on December 1, 2016, at Reel 5931,
Frame (046%;

WHEREAS, the 2014 Security Agreement was recorded with the PTO apainst
the Trademark on December 1, 2016, at Reel 5932, Frame 0001;

WHEREAS, the 2016 Security Apreement was recorded with the PTO against
the Trademark on December 1, 2016, at Reel 5931, Frame 0488;

WHEREAS, purspant to the 2013 Security Agreement, the 2014 Security
Agreement, and the 2016 Security Agreement, the Company executed and delivered a
Confirmatory Grant of Secwrity Interest in Tradermsarks dated as of Decemsber 2, 2016 (the
“Confirmatory Grant™) granting the Secured Party, arnong other collateral as set forth therein, a
security interest in and lien on the Trademark;

WHEREAS, the Confirmatory Grant was recorded with the PTO against the
Trademarl on Decernber 8, 2016, at Reel 5943, Frapie 0525; and

4808-7813-41252
TRADEMARK
REEL: 006383 FRAME: 0229



WHEREAS, with respect to the Trademark, the Company has satisfied all of its
obligations to the Secured Party and has requested that the Secured Party termuinate and release
all of its security inderests in and licns on the Frademark,

MW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreemends
set forth herein and for uther good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, it is hereby agreed that:

i Termination and Release of Secunity Inderest. The Secured Party hereby
terminates, releases, and discharges all of ifs security mtrest in and liens on the Trademark Hsted
onE
representation, warranty or recourse, all of the Secured Party’s right, title and interest in and to
the Trademark, effective as of the date set forth above.

[The remainder of this page has been intentionally left blank]

4828-7813-41252
TRADEMARK
REEL: 006383 FRAME: 0230



IN WITNESS WHEREOP, the Secured Party has executed this Release affective as of the
date Hrst written above.

LS. BANK NATIONAL ASSOUIATION

i

A S ey
By:  Jax _

Name: Thogihy N. Scheer

N

fts:  Senist Viee President

Company’s address:
Campus Book Rentals, fae.
28058, 2025 West

West Haven, UT 84401
Attention: Scolt Klossner

Secured Parly’s address:

.8, Bank National Association
SE-MO-T7CP

One U.S. Bank Plaza

7™ & Washington

St Louis, MO 63101

Attention: Timathy N. Scheer

Release of Confirmatory Grant of Security Intsrest in Trademarks
AR2E-T813-41252

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006383 FRAME: 0231



RELFASE OF CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN UNSTED STATES TRADEMARKS

Trademark

Status

App. No,

App. Date

L Hep Ne.

Heg, Date

CAMPUS BOUOK
RENTALS

Registered
Seetion 2(F)

App §5734829

i App 21-8EP-2012

Reg 4334691

Rep H-MAY-

2013

4828-7813-4125%2

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 07/17/2018 REEL: 006383 FRAME: 0232



